

CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287 GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP) Website: www.parvatisweetners.co.in, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com, Tel. Ph. – 0755-4009254

To,
The General Manager
DCS-CRD
BSE Ltd.
Rotunda Building
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 541347

Symbol: PARVATI

ISIN: INE295Z01015

24th March, 2023

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We wish to inform you that the Company has received disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 from the following Promoters and Promoter Groups of the Company on allotment of Rights Entitlement:

- (1) Mr. Jai Narain Chouksey
- (2) Mrs. Poonam Chouksey
- (3) M/S Ananjay Construction And Contracts Private Limited
- (4) M/S Kalchuri Contractors Limited

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully

For, Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited For Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

ANUPAM CHOUKSEY Authorised Signatory

DIRECTOR DIN: 02110273 Encl. :- a/a Bhopal Property Control of the Contr

JAIN NARAIN CHOUKSEY

31, SHYAMLA HILLS ROAD NEAR BHARAT BHAWAN BHOPAL MP 462001

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

To, Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited, Hall No. 2, Gomantika Parisar, Shopping Complex Jawahar Chowk Bhopal 462003 (M.P.)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find herewith enclosed the disclosure in compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover Regulations, 2011 with respect to allotment of Rights Equity Shares of the Company for information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Jai Narain Chouksey

(Promoter)

JAIN NARAIN CHOUKSEY

31, SHYAMLA HILLS ROAD NEAR BHARAT BHAWAN BHOPAL MP 462001

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name o	f the Target Company (TC)	Parv	ati Sweetners ar	nd Power Ltd
	of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) acquirer	Jai Narain C	houksey (Promo	oter)
Whethe	r the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s Listed) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited)		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before	the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3003022	3.33%	3.33%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		-	-
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	_		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	3003022	3.33%	3.33%
Details	s of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2959941	5.019%	5.019%
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	7	7
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	g		-
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	The state of the s	e de la companya de l
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2959941	5.019%	5.019%

JAIN NARAIN CHOUKSEY

31, SHYAMLA HILLS ROAD NEAR BHARAT BHAWAN BHOPAL MP 462001

After t	the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5962963	4%	4%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	i i			
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	e kana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	Materia (1865), a terreta de mentera, e como en empera la colonidade e de material de la colonidade de la co	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	5962963	4%	4%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).					
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		15/03/2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 45,08,99,910 comprising of 9,01,79,982 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 74,57,19,085 comprising of 14,91,43,817 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		Rs. 74,57,19,085 comprising of 14,91,43,817 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Bhopal

Date: 24/03/2023

POONAM CHOUKSEY

DIN: 02110270

H. NO. 31, Shamla Hills, Bharat Bhawan Road,

Vidya Vihar, Bhopal (M.P.) 462002

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. To, Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited, Hall No. 2, Gomantika Parisar, Shopping Complex Jawahar Chowk Bhopal 462003 (M.P.)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find herewith enclosed the disclosure in compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover Regulations, 2011 with respect to allotment of Rights Equity Shares of the Company for information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Poonam Chouksey Promoter & Director

(DIN: 02110270)

POONAM CHOUKSEY

DIN: 02110270

H. NO. 31, Shamla Hills, Bharat Bhawan Road,

Vidya Vihar, Bhopal (M.P.) 462002

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of	the Target Company (TC)	Parva	nti Sweetners an	d Power Ltd	
	of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) acquirer	Poonam Cho	uksey (Promote	r and Director)	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes			
Name(s Listed	of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited)			
Details :	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before	the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1284178	1.42%	1.42%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	English and I may about the Mills of the Committee of the	-	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	<u>-</u>	_	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		-		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1284178	1.42%	1.42%	
	Details of acquisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1578291	2.676%	2.676%	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-		-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumer that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryin voting rights in the TC (specify holding in eac category) acquired/sold	g	-		
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-		-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1578291	2.676%	2.676%	

POONAM CHOUKSEY

DIN: 02110270

H. NO. 31, Shamla Hills, Bharat Bhawan Road,

Vidya Vihar, Bhopal (M.P.) 462002

	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2862469	1.92%	1.0007	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	1.92%	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	***************************************		-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		<u>-</u>		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2862469	1.92%	1.92%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		ing the second of the second o			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		15/03/2023			
intimat	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 45,08,99,910 comprising of 9,01,79,982 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each		
Equity	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the juisition / sale	Rs. 45,08,99,9 equity shares of	10 comprising of Rs. 5/- each	7,01,79,982	
Equity said acc	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	equity shares of	of Rs. 5/- each 85 comprising o		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Bhopal

Date: 24/03/2023

ANANJAY CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45200MP2012PTC028686

REGISTERED OFFICE: SHOP NO. 13, GOMANTIKA PARISAR SHOPPING COMPLEX, JAWAHAR CHOWK BHOPAL MP 462003

Email Id: inffo.accpl05@gmail.com Contact No: 0755-2733930

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

To,
Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited
Hall No. 2, Gomantika Parisar, Shopping
Complex Jawahar Chowk Bhopal 462003 (M.P.)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find herewith enclosed the disclosure in compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover Regulations, 2011 with respect to allotment of Rights Equity Shares of the Company for information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

For, Ananjay Construction and Contracts Private Limited

For Ananjay Construction & Contracts Pvt. Ltd.

Shweta Chouksey

Director

Director

DIN: 05301046

ANANJAY CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45200MP2012PTC028686

REGISTERED OFFICE: SHOP NO. 13, GOMANTIKA PARISAR SHOPPING COMPLEX, JAWAHAR CHOWK BHOPAL MP 462003

Email Id: inffo.accpl05@gmail.com Contact No: 0755-2733930

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

<u> Takeovers) Regulations, 201</u>	1		
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Parva	ti Sweetners and	Power Ltd
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Ananjay Co Private 1	onstruction And of Limited (Promote	Contracts er Group)
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Sto	ock Exchange (B	SE Limited)
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.ř.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			the annual control of the second second second second
a) Shares carrying voting rights	11398061	12.64%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		-	12.64% -
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	<u>.</u>		ů.
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	——————————————————————————————————————	-	en for a security of a securit
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	11398061	12.64%	12 640/
Details of acquisition/sale		1 2 O T / O	12.64%
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	35581000	60.343%	60.343%
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	and the second s		00.343%
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-		÷
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			renganya na ana ana ang malakana na ana an
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	35581000	60.343%	60.343%

ANANJAY CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45200MP2012PTC028686

REGISTERED OFFICE: SHOP NO. 13, GOMANTIKA PARISAR SHOPPING COMPLEX, JAWAHAR CHOWK BHOPAL MP 462003

Email Id: inffo.accpl05@gmail.com	Conta	ct No: 0755-2	733930
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			20200
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer 46979061	31.5%	31.5%	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares		terror Carabatica de para de la Carabatica	and a contract of the contract
d) Warrants/convertible sooniities/	Name of the Control o		•
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	rt - n		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		No de actividades de la companya de	Kanada andara kanada an ana ana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang
	46979061	31.5%	31.5%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			e
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	15/03/2023		Talkandari (m. 1994), ar 1996 (m. 1996), ar 1996 (m
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 45,08,99,910 comprising of 9,01,79,982 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each		f 9,01,79,982
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 74,57,19,085 comprising of 14,91,43,817 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 74,57,19,085 comprising of 14,91,43,817 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer /-seller / Authorised Signatory

For Ananjay Construction & Contracts Pvt. Ltd.

Shweta Chouksey

Director

DIN: 05301046

Place: Bhopal Date: 24/03/2023 Director

KALCHURI CONTRACTORS LIMITED

CIN: U45202MP1986PLC003530

REGISTERED OFFICE: HALL NO.- 2, FIRST FLOOR, GOMANTIKA PARISAR, NORTH T.T.NAGAR BHOPAL MP 462003

Email Id: kalchuricontractors03@gmail.com

Contact: 0755-2733930

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited
Hall No. 2, Gomantika Parisar, Shopping
Complex Jawahar Chowk Bhopal 462003 (M.P.)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find herewith enclosed the disclosure in compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover Regulations, 2011 with respect to allotment of Rights Equity Shares of the Company for information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

For, KALCHURI CONTRACTORS LIMITED

Anupam Chouksey

Director

DIN: 02110273

Director

KALCHURI CONTRACTORS LIMITED

CIN: U45202MP1986PLC003530

REGISTERED OFFICE: HALL NO.- 2, FIRST FLOOR, GOMANTIKA PARISAR, NORTH T.T.NAGAR BHOPAL MP 462003

Email Id: kalchuricontractors03@gmail.com

Contact: 0755-2733930

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Par	vati Sweetners a	nd Power Ltd
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Kalchuri Contractors Limited (Promoter Gro		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the T(
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	***************************************	The state of the s	Cartiful Cartiful Control of the Control of the Cartiful Control of the Cartif
a) Shares carrying voting rights	22674752	25.14%	25.14%
 Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) 	-		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	······································	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	ILI CALLETTI ANNO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO	_	The state of the s
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	22674752	25.14%	25.14%
Details of acquisition/sale		The state of the s	43.14 / ₀
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	16306756	27.655%	27.655%
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	•	Too I was a second seco	*
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	i i		
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	to table Committy of Physical Manages	TO THE PART OF THE	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	99991 100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10	an and an	ammuuammumminaaammaammuummuuse —
ALCHURotal (a+b+c+/-d)	16306756	27.655%	27.655%

KALCHURI CONTRACTORS LIMITED

CIN: U45202MP1986PLC003530

REGISTERED OFFICE: HALL NO.- 2, FIRST FLOOR, GOMANTIKA PARISAR, NORTH T.T.NAGAR BHOPAL MP 462003

Email Id: kalchuricontractors03@gmail.com

Contact: 0755-2733930

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			The state of the s		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	38981508	26.14%	26.14%		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	20.17/0	20.14%		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Anthropisco	THE	THE		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		-			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	38981508	26.14%	26.14%		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	and samuelementarian management and a second se				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	15/03/2023				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 45,08,99,910 comprising of 9,01,79,982 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 74,57,19,085 comprising of 14,91,43,817 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each				
To the characteristic format the property of the characteristic format to	annum a	Rs. 74,57,19,085 comprising of 14,91,43,817 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

FOR KALCHURI CONTRACTORS LIMITED

Anupam Chouksey

Director DIN: 02110273

Director

Place: Bhopal Date: 24/03/2023
